ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF RECEIPT OF NOTICE OF MEETING OF THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DAVID CITY, NEBRASKA

The undersigned members of the governing body of the City of David City, Nebraska, hereby acknowledge receipt of advance notice of a regular meeting of said body and the agenda for such meeting to be held at 7:00 o'clock p.m. on the 27th day of May, 2020, in the basement of the City Auditorium, 699 Kansas Street, David City, Nebraska. (Due to the COVID-19 pandemic, this meeting is being held in the basement of the City Auditorium. It is recommended that there be no more than 10 people in attendance and that there is social distancing (spacing people more than 6 feet apart).

This agenda is available on our Web site for public inspection and may be modified up to twenty-four hours prior to the opening of the meeting.

Dated this 20th day of May, 2020.

ENDA AS FOLLOWS:	
Roll Call;	
Pledge of Allegiance;	Mayor Alan Zavodny
Inform the Public about the location of the Open Meetings Act and the Citizens Participation Rules;	Council President Kevin N. Hotovy
Minutes of the May 13 th , 2020 meeting of the Mayor and City Council;	Council i Todiadik Koviii W. Flotovy
adopting and approving the execution of a State Grant Agreement for Project No. 93Y SA-06, to be submitted to the	Council member Thomas J. Kobus
Division, of the State of Nebraska to obtain State financial aid in the development of the David City Municipal Airport;	Council member Dana E. Trowbridge
calling for the early redemption of the City's outstanding General Obligation Bond Anticipation Notes Series 2017, Series 2017B, Series 2018A and Series	Council member Patrick J. Meysenburg
•	Council member John P. Vandenberg
Consideration of Ordinance No. 1353 authorizing the issuance of General Obligation Various Purpose Bonds, Series 2020, in the principal amount of NOT TO EXCEED \$7,250,000 for the purpose of paying off interim financing for the cost of street improvements in Street Improvement District Nos. 2017-1 and 2017-2."	Council member Bruce Meysenburg City Clerk Joan E. Kovar
	Inform the Public about the location of the Open Meetings Act and the Citizens Participation Rules; Minutes of the May 13 th , 2020 meeting of the Mayor and City Council; Consideration of Resolution No. 15-2020 adopting and approving the execution of a State Grant Agreement for Project No. 93Y SA-06, to be submitted to the Department of Transportation, Aeronautic Division, of the State of Nebraska to obtain State financial aid in the development of the David City Municipal Airport; Consideration of Resolution No. 16-2020 calling for the early redemption of the City's outstanding General Obligation Bond Anticipation Notes Series 2017, Series 2017B, Series 2018A and Series 2019; Consideration of Ordinance No. 1353 authorizing the issuance of General Obligation Various Purpose Bonds, Series 2020, in the principal amount of NOT TO EXCEED \$7,250,000 for the purpose of paying off interim financing for the cost of street improvements in Street Improvement District Nos. 2017-1 and

- 8. Consideration of the Water Treatment Plant study and recommendations as presented by Craig Reinsch of Olsson;
- Consideration/Discussion of approving variation of sidewalk requirement at 324 N 14th St, David City;
- 10. Consideration/Discussion of allowing the David City Ball Association to have an organized ball program during the COVID-19 pandemic;
- 11. Consideration of reappointing Mary Havlovic, Gary Kroesing, and Jim Masek, each to serve an additional 3-year term (June 2020 May 31, 2023) on the Board of Zoning Adjustment;
- 12. Discussion / Consideration of the Sheriff contract negotiations;
- 13. Discussion / Consideration concerning the downtown lighting (installed for Hallmark visit);
- 14. Discussion / Consideration of guidelines regarding the COVID-19 pandemic;
- 15. Discussion / Consideration of Resolution No. 17 2020 regarding the use of the Municipal Ballfields for Youth Baseball and Softball;
- 16. Consideration of a License and Management Agreement for use of City Property for Youth Baseball and Softball:
- 17. Consideration of approving the Youth Sports Reopening Guidelines as per Governor Ricketts 5/11/2020;
- 18. Consideration of approving Rules for Baseball/Softball practices;
- 19. Consideration of authorizing Mayor Zavodny, or his designate, to sign all necessary documents and Agreements;
- 20. Consideration of approving a COVID-19 Youth Baseball and Softball Participants Agreement;
- 21. Adjourn;